

PREVAILED	Roll Call No. _____
FAILED	Ayes _____
WITHDRAWN	Noes _____
RULED OUT OF ORDER	

HOUSE MOTION _____

MR. SPEAKER:

I move that House Bill 1003 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 2, line 35, delete "two" and insert "**one**".
- 2 Page 2, line 35, delete "(250%)" and insert "**(150%)**".
- 3 Page 2, line 39, after "enrolled" insert "**in grade 1 through 12**".
- 4 Page 5, line 6, delete "An" and insert "**(a) Subject to subsection**
- 5 **(b), an**".
- 6 Page 5, between lines 8 and 9, begin a new paragraph and insert:
- 7 "**(b) The department may not award more than:**
- 8 **(1) the number of choice scholarships determined under**
- 9 **subsection (c) for the school year beginning July 1, 2011, and**
- 10 **ending June 30, 2012; and**
- 11 **(2) the number of choice scholarships determined under**
- 12 **subsection (d) for a school year beginning after June 30, 2012.**
- 13 **(c) The total number of choice scholarships that may be**
- 14 **awarded under subsection (b)(1) is equal to the result of:**
- 15 **(1) the total current ADM for all school corporations and**
- 16 **charter schools in Indiana, as determined under IC 20-43 for**
- 17 **calendar year 2011; divided by**
- 18 **(2) one hundred (100);**
- 19 **rounded to the nearest whole number.**
- 20 **(d) The total number of choice scholarships that may be**
- 21 **awarded under subsection (b)(2), including all choice scholarships**
- 22 **received for the school year by an eligible student who received a**
- 23 **choice scholarship for a previous school year, is equal to the result**
- 24 **of:**

- 1 **(1) the total current ADM for all school corporations and**
- 2 **charter schools in Indiana, as determined under IC 20-43 for**
- 3 **calendar year 2012; divided by**
- 4 **(2) fifty (50);**
- 5 **rounded to the nearest whole number.**
- 6 **(e) The department shall establish the standards used to allocate**
- 7 **choice scholarships among eligible students."**
- 8 Page 5, line 34, delete "two" and insert "**one**".
- 9 Page 5, line 34, after "hundred" insert "**fifty**".
- 10 Page 5, line 34, delete "(200%)" and insert "**(150%)**".
(Reference is to HB 1003 as printed February 18, 2011.)

Representative DeLaney